

Our date 02.10.2023

Our reference 2023/73997-34

Inquiries to Per Otto Årland

Your reference

File no 813.8

Direct phone 52 74 51 60

KONGSBERG MARITIME AS Postboks 483 3605 KONGSBERG Norway

Approval as maritime education and training institution

The Norwegian Maritime Authority hereby approves **KONGSBERG MARITIME AS** in accordance with section 14 of the Regulations of 22 December 2011 No. 1523 on qualifications and certificates for seafarers.

The approval is given on the condition that education/training is provided as described in the institution's quality management system and in accordance with this approval. Approved education/ training and conditions for approval are described in a separate attachment to this approval.

Changes in the institution's operation, range of courses or other substantial amendments to the institution's organisational structure or any of its units, which affect this approval, shall be notified to the Norwegian Maritime Authority.

The institution must on short notice be available for audit by the Norwegian Maritime Authority. The approval is valid until **24.08.2028**, but may be retracted at any time should the Norwegian Maritime Authority find that the institution does not comply with the requirements of the Regulations of 22 December 2011 No. 1523 and/or other relevant regulations.

Yours faithfully,

Odd Konrad Dale by authority Senior Surveyor

Per Otto Årland Senior Surveyor

This document has been electronically approved, and therefore does not contain handwritten signatures.

NIS // NOR

Office address

Postal address: Postboks 2222

N-5509 HAUGESUND Smedasundet 50 A

N-5528 HAUGESUND

Telephone: + 47 52 74 50 00

Telefax: + 47 52 74 50 01

E-mail: post@sdir.no
Internet: www.sjofartsdir.no

Organization no. NO 974 761 262 MVA



KS-0362E TS/KOI Rev.: 20.04.2018 Page 1 of 1